
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170002,170003 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/12/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments on Proposed Rules (By March 27, 2020); and Notice of Adoption 
Hearing (Set for April 16, 2020, at 1:30 p.m.). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Cortney Wagner 
   

  

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Pamela Archer, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, pamela.archer@cngc.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, paul.kimball@avistacorp.com 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Tara Knox, The Washington Water Power Company (E964), tara.knox@avistacorp.com 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 



efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Rod Whittaker, rod@wrra.org 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Kyle Walker, Northwest Natural Gas Company, kyle.walker@nwnatural.com 

Joe Miller, joe.miller@avistacorp.com 

Joel Anderson, joel.anderson@avistacorp.com 

Tara Knox, tara.knox@avistacorp.com 

Ron Amen, amenrj@bv.com 

Michael Zimmerman, Michael.Zimmerman@pacificorp.com 

Robert Meredith, Robert.Meredith@pacificorp.com 

Glenn Watkins, watkinsg@tai-econ.com 

Jim Lazar, jlazar@raponline.org 

Garrett Brown, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, garrett.brown@avistacorp.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 



Elaine Jordan, WUTC, elaine.jordan@utc.wa.gov 

Nelli Doroshkin, WUTC, nelli.doroshkin@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Andre Lipinski, Pacific Power & Light Company, andre.lipinski@pacificorp.com 

Brian Collins, bcollins@consultbai.com 

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Rob Wyman, Northwest Natural Gas Company, robert.wyman@nwnatural.com 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov 

Mitchell Dean, Pacific Power & Light Company, mitchell.dean@pacificorp.com 

Donald Amen, Black & Veatch, amendi@bv.com 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, Governor's Office, lauren.mccloy@gov.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


